
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/26/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,167,407
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,275,777

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,389,566
1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 2,509,044
2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 2,634,496
3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 2,766,221

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 2,904,532
6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,049,759
6.32% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 3,202,247
6.22% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,076,744 $92,235,426 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.9% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,362,359

11.62% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $15,309,626 $103,100,929 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 2.6% 20.9% 11th Payment 3,530,477
10.15% 7.14% 9 07/24/24 Wed $17,430,532 $115,471,675 $114,000,000 $54,600,000 2.087 2.9% 23.2% 12th Payment 3,707,001

8.00% 8.00% 10 07/27/24 Sat $24,922,884 $132,942,567 $131,000,000 $62,400,000 2.100 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 3,892,351
7.50% 7.50% 11 07/29/24 Mon $16,457,848 $144,004,510 $144,000,000 $68,600,000 2.100 2.8% 28.5% 14th Payment 4,086,968
5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $18,302,059 $156,372,652 $196,000,000 $93,300,000 2.100 3.1% 30.7% 15th Payment 4,291,317
7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $26,667,485 $175,194,784 $220,000,000 $104,800,000 2.100 4.5% 33.8% 16th Payment 4,505,883
4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $17,239,596 $187,461,855 $235,000,000 $111,900,000 2.100 2.9% 35.7% 17th Payment 4,731,177
2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $18,704,704 $200,776,479 $255,000,000 $121,400,000 2.100 3.1% 37.7% 18th Payment 4,967,736
2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $27,334,173 $220,211,784 $280,000,000 $133,300,000 2.100 4.6% 40.6% 19th Payment 5,216,123
2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $17,670,586 $232,774,753 $295,000,000 $140,500,000 2.100 3.0% 42.4% 20th Payment 5,476,929
4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $19,452,892 $246,606,629 $313,000,000 $149,000,000 2.100 3.3% 44.2% 21st Payment 5,750,775

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $26,131,469 $265,188,210 $340,000,000 $161,900,000 2.100 4.4% 46.7% 22nd Payment 6,038,314
3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $18,329,698 $278,221,534 $352,000,000 $167,600,000 2.100 3.1% 48.3% 23rd Payment 6,340,230

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $17,702,132 $290,810,383 $374,000,000 $178,100,000 2.100 3.0% 49.9% 24th Payment 6,657,241
12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $29,267,245 $311,616,822 $400,000,000 $190,500,000 2.100 4.9% 52.3% 25th Payment 6,990,103
7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $19,612,777 $325,560,008 $412,000,000 $196,200,000 2.100 3.3% 53.9% 26th Payment 7,339,608
9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $19,295,324 $339,279,099 $435,000,000 $207,100,000 2.100 3.2% 55.4% 27th Payment 7,706,589
6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $31,023,280 $361,329,871 $468,000,000 $222,900,000 2.100 5.2% 57.7% 28th Payment 8,091,918
9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $21,377,927 $376,529,129 $477,000,000 $227,100,000 2.100 3.6% 59.2% 29th Payment 8,496,514

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $22,189,622 $392,300,432 $500,000,000 $238,100,000 2.100 3.7% 60.7% 30th Payment 8,921,340
22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $38,003,518 $419,305,625 $535,000,000 $254,800,000 2.100 6.3% 63.2% Total 144,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/26/2024


